

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).141/2023

MD IMRAN AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ayush Negi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
 Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
 Mr. Siddharth V. Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
 Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Sarin, AOR
 Mrs. Har Karam Jot Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Rohilla, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
 Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
 Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.
 Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Dora, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aadithya Aravindh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Ms. Indira B., Adv.
Mr. Vineet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 21.01.2025.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)